POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-4272/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in **6**04962523031 Dated.21-07-2023

DO No. 431/2023/DR

- Sub : Police Ministerial Estt: Transfer and postings of Administrative Assistant, District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural - admitting/relieving- orders issuedreg
- Ref : G.O.(Rt) No.1727/2023/Home dated 30.06.2023

Sri Aneesh Kumar K K Administrative Assistant, DPO, Kozhikode Rural, PEN 191439 is transferred and posted to Kannur City as Senior K Administrative Assistant and Smt Sarala P, PEN. 139954 Manager ,City Police Office, Kozhikode City is transferred and posted to District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural as Administrative Assistant consequent to the transfer of Sri Aneesh Kumar K K vide reference cited.

Smt Sarala P is reported for duty at DPO, Kozhikode Rural on 20.07.2023 FN. As such she is admitted for duty with effect from 20.07.2023 FN .Subsequently, Sri Aneesh Kumar K K is relieved from his duties of this office on 20.07.2023 FN.

Officers concerned will hand over /take over their respective charges on proper handing over list/taking over list and through iAPS.

20-07-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS. **District Police Chief**

То

: The Individuals for necessary action.

Сору То

: State Police Chief, Kerala, Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode, Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for favour of information.

DIG & District Police Chief, Kozhikode City and District Police Chief, Kannur City for information.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, CA to DPC, SA, HC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File.



